No.

Company

Rescinded per Ardaman & Asso. On 1/31/14

| b ill-nine-(9) soit bor
+1H)—— ThrdArdaman & Assee—————— & 3516

14010204
(+11)

14010606
(+11)

14010608
(+11)

14011613
(+11)

14020619
(+11)

14020721
(+11)

14021124
(+11)

14021226
(+11)

14022131
(+11)

Mosaic Uncle Sam
Thru Eustis

St. James Parish Govt
Zen-Noh Grain Corporation
Thru Gainey’s Concrete Products

Wolverine Terminals
Thru Lanier & Assoc.

AT&T
Thru Byers Engineering

AT&T
Thru Byers Engineering

AT&T
Thru Byers Engineering

St. James Parish Govt.

Entergy

As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

b/w 3503
& 3516

3707+00

3314+00

4005+00

b/w 4077

& 4097

b/w 4235
& 4265

b/w 3520
& 3540

3707+00

4154+00

St. James Parish

Description

To drill four (4) soil borings and to perform five (5) CPTS

To drill one (1) soil boring for a proposed warehouse

To install a sewer treatment facility

To construct, install and maintain a new crude barge facility on the protected

side, flood side and across the levee

To install an overhead power line across the levee and to install three (3) new
anchors and guys on the protected side

To place 8,000 feet of fiber optic cable near 1140 East Jefferson Highway
On the protected side

To place 2,003 feet of fiber optic cable on the protected side

To construct a warehouse building

To install one (1) power pole near the intersection of LA Hwy 44 and Hwy 641 (S.
Albert Street)



No. Company

120820104 Extension until 8/20/14
Cox Communications
(+11)

14032438 Mosaic Uncle Sam
(+11) Thru MoreTrench

14040945 American Ethane Co.
(+11) Thru Ardaman & Assoc.

13041543 Extension until 4/15/15
Noranda Alumina, LLC
(+11)

14042147 Entergy
(+13)

13052157 Extension until 5/20/15
St. James Parish
(+11) Thru SJB Group

14050952 Entergy
(+11) Thru Land Management Svs.

14050954 Noranda Alumina, LLC
(+15) Thru Eustis

14050955 Mosaic Uncle Sam
(+11) Thru Jacobs

As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. James Parish

Station

b/w 3134
& 3150

3505+00

b/w 3410
& 3430

4270+00

3265+00

b/w 4073+64
& 4195+67
b/w 4195+67
& 4210+00

4253+00

4270+00

3502+50

Description

To trench a fiber cable along the land side of River Road

To excavate and backfill a ditch to install new HDPE pipes

To drill one (1) soil boring on the protected side, three (3) soil borings on the
batture, and five (5) soil borings in the river

To extend original LONO to construct/install two (2) crane barges, two (2)
breasting dolphins, three (3) submerged mooring piles with associated buoys and
two (2) hoppers

To replace a 50 foot power pole with a 55 foot power pole on LA Hwy 44 near
Field Street

To construct the St. James Levee Trail Phase 2A and 2B

To replace one (1) feeder pole at 1140 LA Hwy 44

To drill two (2) soil borings in the Mississippi River

To install a new Filter Aid Unit



No.
14051460
(+11)

14051561
(+11)

14052763
(+15)

14060568
(+11)

14060569
(+11)

14061673

14061675
(+11)

14061678

14061779
(+11)

Company
Louisiana Sugar Refinery

Thru The Picou Group

Illinois Central Railroad Co.

Thru Brophy-Hienke & Assoc.

Nucor Steel Louisiana, LLC
Thru URS

Wolverine Terminals
Thru H&K Engineering

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svs.

CGB Marine Services

Zen-Noh Grain Corp.
Thru Terracon Consultants

American River Transportation Co.

Thru Lanier & Assoc.

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svs.

As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station
4225+00

b/w 4275
& 4370

b/w 3330+00

& 3352+00

4005+00

3639+00

3275+00

3316+00

b/w 3272+50

& 3289+00

3269+00

St. James Parish

Description
To construct a new raw sugar warehouse (drive 150 class B wood piles to a tip

elevation of approximately -43.28, excavate for pile caps and grade beams,
remove two (2) feet of the natural ground material and replace with structural
back-fill, construct a new 20-foot wide roadway, remove four (4) existing power
poles, remove a portion of the existing roadway, fill a portion of the existing
condenser water ditch, and remover the existing half of the building)

To construct approximately 2,900 linear feet of new track and shift 1,190 linear
feet of existing track

To install one (1) permanent gate adjacent to River Road and to install temporary
security fencing

To construct a new crude terminal (construct the new railroad tracks, construct a
new boiler foundation, construct a new combustor skid foundation and six (6)
pump foundations, construct a new pipe truss and pipe bridges, construct three
(3) unloading shelter buildings, construct five (5) new tank farms, construct a new
office building and warehouse, excavate a new outfall pond with 904 feet
contour, wick drains, and fill materials)

To replace one (1) power pole across from 6258 LA 44

To conduct maintenance dredging for the removal of silt accumulations

To drill three (3) soil borings and to perform two (2) CPTs

To dredge and construct tow (2) borrow pits and a barge demolition ramp on the
batture and refurbish existing levee ramps across the adjacent levee

To install one (1) power pole at 9204 Central Project Street



No.
14062381
(+11)

14062382
(+11)

14062584
(+11)

Company
Mosaic Fertilizer

Thru Jacobs

Entergy

Thru Land Management Svs.

Motiva Enterprises
Thru Eustis

11062054 Extension until June 20, 2015

(+14)

14063088
(+11)

14063089
(+11)

14070394
(+11)

14070798
(+11)

140716103
(+11)

140716102
(+11)

Mosaic Phosphates

Entergy

Thru Land Management Svs.

Entergy

Thru Land Management Svs.

Entergy

Thru Land Management Svs.

Marathon Pipe Line, LLC
Thru Arcadis

Noranda Alumina

Louisiana Sugar Refinery
Thru Ardaman & Assoc.

As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station
3510+00

3598+00

3107+00

3513+00

b/w 4183+50

& 4205+50

b/w 4183+50

& 4181+50

b/w 4097+50

& 4135+50

3554+00

4263+00

b/w 4216
& 4220

St. James Parish

Description
To drill three (3) soil borings

To remove one (1) power pole and to install a new power pole at 6475 Hwy 44

To drill three (3) soil borings in the Mississippi River and three (3) soil borings in
the levee

To perform excavation and piping installation at the Uncle Sam Plant

To remove five (5) existing power poles, anchors and guy wires, to replace two
(2) power poles and to install two (2) new power poles, anchors and guy wires on
the protected side, and to install four (4) new power poles, anchors and guy wires
on the flood side

To remove four (4) existing power poles and install three (3) new power poles
with anchors and guy wires on the protected side and to install one (1) new
power pole with anchor and guy wires on the flood side

To remove eight (8) existing poles on the protected side and to install seven (7)
new pole with anchors and guy wires on the flood side

To install temporary piping along the St. James-Garyville (SIGV) 30-inch crude
line

To install two (2) sacrificial anode ground bed sites associated with an
underground cathodic protection system

To drill two (2) soil borings



As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. James Parish

No. Company Station Description

140804110 AT&T b/w 3270 To place a fiber optic cable to 9140 Hwy 44

(+11) Thru Byers Engineering & 3300

140813111 Mosaic — Uncle Sam 3520+00 To directionally drill and install a four (4) inch conduit

(+11) Thru Jacobs

140814112 Quanta Pipeline Services, LLC 3591+00 To drill five (5) soil borings and to perform three (3) cone penetrometer tests on
(+11) Thru GeoEngineers, Inc. the protected side, flood side and levee crown

140815113 Zen Noh Grain Corporation 3308+00 To dredge sand at the existing Zen Noh ship berth

Thru Lanier & Assoc.
St. Michael’'s Church — to hold a 5K Walk/Run on the levee crown — Saturday, October 4, 2014

Poche Plantation — to hold a Fun/5K Run on the levee crown — Saturday, October 25, 2014

140919128 Noranda Alumina LLC 4260+00 To remove and replace 101 feet of 18-inch diameter culvert
(+11)
141001130 Motiva Convent 3067+00 To drill twelve (12) soil borings
(+11) Thru Stratum Engineering
141014131 AT&T 3715+00 To bore a fiber optic cable to the Administrative Building at 5800 Hwy 44
(+11) Thru Byers Engineering
130819107 Extension until 8/19/15
Convent Marine Terminal 3479+00 To expand the existing terminal facility which includes: the installation of
Thru CBI a temporary haul road and equipment pad over the levee to LA Hwy 44;
(+15) Piles transport of two (2) stacker reclaimer crane structures over the levee;
(+11) Batture work removal of temporary haul road after the transport; expanding existing
(+11) Carrollton (+4) Donaldsonville doc structure immediately upriver of the existing structure along the left

(+11) Construction of ramp, construction over levee descending bank of the Mississippi River



No.
141017133
(+11)

141020134
(+11)

141023135
(+11)

141023136
(+11)

141106140
(+11)
141106141
(+11)

141106142
(+11)

141114144
(+11)

141124152
(+11)

141209155
(+11)

Company
Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Advanced Tel, LLC
Thru Joseph D. Fail Engineering

Mosaic Fertilizer
Thru Eustis

Motiva Enterprises
Thru Eustis

E.l. du Pont de Nemours & Co.
Thru Mammoet USA South
Thru Eustis

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svcs.

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svcs.

Entergy
Thru Land Management Svcs.

Cypress Gas
Thru MPH, Inc.

PLD
Thru Eustis

As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station
4028+00

b/w 3150
& 3175+80

b/w 3490
& 3530
3090+00

3137+00

3709+00
3069+00
& 3076+00
4154+00

4257+00

4157+00

St. James Parish

Description
To install one (1) power pole at 3172 Metge Street

To install an overhead power line and directionally drill two (2) 1.5 OD ducts
adjacent to the levee

To drill five (5) soil borings

To drill two (2) soil borings and to perform four (4) CPTs

To drill one (1) soil boring and two (2) CPTs on the flood side, to drill one (1) soll
boring and one (1) CPT on the levee crown, and to drill one (1) CPT on the
protected side

To install three (3) power poles and remove two (2) power poles for service to
5787 and 5789 Hwy 44

To install two (2) power poles

To install one (1) power pole & replace one (1) power pole at 2095 Jefferson Hwy
landward and to install one (1) power pole on the batture

To perform a 8 feet wide by 8 feet long by 4 feet deep excavation

To drill three (3) soil borings and two (2) auger borings as part of the new
administration and future emergency operations center buildings



As of DECEMBER 2014
2014 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. James Parish

No. Company Station Description
141209157 Motiva b/w 3065 To construct a multipurpose building using 50 foot timber piles, excavate a
Thru Duplantis Design Grp & 3070 retention pond, construct an asphalt parking lot, dig/clear drainage ditches, and

install subsurface utilities at 10700 LA Hwy 44
(+11) Excavations

(+15) Piles

141210158 Mosaic — Uncle Sam 3508+00 To excavate and drive piles to install a dust mitigation system

(+11) Thru Jacobs

141215159 Mosaic — Uncle Sam 3505+50 To pour a concrete slope pavement pad under the existing conveyor 1

(+11)

141230161 Zen-Noh Grain b/w 3305 To drill two (2) soil borings on the levee, six (6) soil borings on the flood side and

(+11) Thru Ardaman & Assoc. & 3310 fourteen (14) in the river



