No.	<u>Company</u> er Ardaman & Asso. On 1/31/14	Station	Description
Rescinded p 14010202 (+11)	Mosaic Uncle Sam Thru Ardaman & Assoc.	— b/w 3503 — & 3516	To drill nine (9) soil borings
14010204 (+11)	Mosaic Uncle Sam Thru Eustis	b/w 3503 & 3516	To drill four (4) soil borings and to perform five (5) CPTS
14010606 (+11)	St. James Parish Govt	3707+00	To drill one (1) soil boring for a proposed warehouse
14010608 (+11)	Zen-Noh Grain Corporation Thru Gainey's Concrete Products	3314+00	To install a sewer treatment facility
14011613 (+11)	Wolverine Terminals Thru Lanier & Assoc.	4005+00	To construct, install and maintain a new crude barge facility on the protected side, flood side and across the levee
14020619 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	b/w 4077 & 4097	To install an overhead power line across the levee and to install three (3) new anchors and guys on the protected side
14020721 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	b/w 4235 & 4265	To place 8,000 feet of fiber optic cable near 1140 East Jefferson Highway On the protected side
14021124 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	b/w 3520 & 3540	To place 2,003 feet of fiber optic cable on the protected side
14021226 (+11)	St. James Parish Govt.	3707+00	To construct a warehouse building
14022131 (+11)	Entergy	4154+00	To install one (1) power pole near the intersection of LA Hwy 44 and Hwy 641 (S. Albert Street)

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station	Description
120820104 E (+11)	Extension until 8/20/14 Cox Communications	b/w 3134 & 3150	To trench a fiber cable along the land side of River Road
14032438 (+11)	Mosaic Uncle Sam Thru MoreTrench	3505+00	To excavate and backfill a ditch to install new HDPE pipes
14040945 (+11)	American Ethane Co. Thru Ardaman & Assoc.	b/w 3410 & 3430	To drill one (1) soil boring on the protected side, three (3) soil borings on the batture, and five (5) soil borings in the river
13041543 Ex (+11)	ktension until 4/15/15 Noranda Alumina, LLC	4270+00	To extend original LONO to construct/install two (2) crane barges, two (2) breasting dolphins, three (3) submerged mooring piles with associated buoys and two (2) hoppers
14042147 (+13)	Entergy	3265+00	To replace a 50 foot power pole with a 55 foot power pole on LA Hwy 44 near Field Street
13052157 Ex	ktension until 5/20/15 St. James Parish Thru SJB Group	b/w 4073+64 & 4195+67 b/w 4195+67 & 4210+00	To construct the St. James Levee Trail Phase 2A and 2B
14050952 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management S∨s.	4253+00	To replace one (1) feeder pole at 1140 LA Hwy 44
14050954 (+15)	Noranda Alumina, LLC Thru Eustis	4270+00	To drill two (2) soil borings in the Mississippi River
14050955 (+11)	Mosaic Uncle Sam Thru Jacobs	3502+50	To install a new Filter Aid Unit

<u>No.</u> 14051460 (+11)	<u>Company</u> Louisiana Sugar Refinery Thru The Picou Group	<u>Station</u> 4225+00	Description To construct a new raw sugar warehouse (drive 150 class B wood piles to a tip elevation of approximately -43.28, excavate for pile caps and grade beams, remove two (2) feet of the natural ground material and replace with structural back-fill, construct a new 20-foot wide roadway, remove four (4) existing power poles, remove a portion of the existing roadway, fill a portion of the existing condenser water ditch, and remover the existing half of the building)
14051561 (+11)	Illinois Central Railroad Co. Thru Brophy-Hienke & Assoc.	b/w 4275 & 4370	To construct approximately 2,900 linear feet of new track and shift 1,190 linear feet of existing track
14052763 (+15)	Nucor Steel Louisiana, LLC Thru URS	b/w 3330+00 & 3352+00	To install one (1) permanent gate adjacent to River Road and to install temporary security fencing
14060568 (+11)	Wolverine Terminals Thru H&K Engineering	4005+00	To construct a new crude terminal (construct the new railroad tracks, construct a new boiler foundation, construct a new combustor skid foundation and six (6) pump foundations, construct a new pipe truss and pipe bridges, construct three (3) unloading shelter buildings, construct five (5) new tank farms, construct a new office building and warehouse, excavate a new outfall pond with 904 feet contour, wick drains, and fill materials)
14060569 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	3639+00	To replace one (1) power pole across from 6258 LA 44
14061673	CGB Marine Services	3275+00	To conduct maintenance dredging for the removal of silt accumulations
14061675 (+11)	Zen-Noh Grain Corp. Thru Terracon Consultants	3316+00	To drill three (3) soil borings and to perform two (2) CPTs
14061678	American River Transportation Co. Thru Lanier & Assoc.	b/w 3272+50 & 3289+00	To dredge and construct tow (2) borrow pits and a barge demolition ramp on the batture and refurbish existing levee ramps across the adjacent levee
14061779 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	3269+00	To install one (1) power pole at 9204 Central Project Street

<u>No.</u> 14062381 (+11)	<u>Company</u> Mosaic Fertilizer Thru Jacobs	<u>Station</u> 3510+00	<u>Description</u> To drill three (3) soil borings
14062382 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	3598+00	To remove one (1) power pole and to install a new power pole at 6475 Hwy 44
14062584 (+11)	Motiva Enterprises Thru Eustis	3107+00	To drill three (3) soil borings in the Mississippi River and three (3) soil borings in the levee
11062054 Ex	ttension until June 20, 2015 Mosaic Phosphates	3513+00	To perform excavation and piping installation at the Uncle Sam Plant
14063088 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	b/w 4183+50 & 4205+50	To remove five (5) existing power poles, anchors and guy wires, to replace two (2) power poles and to install two (2) new power poles, anchors and guy wires on the protected side, and to install four (4) new power poles, anchors and guy wires on the flood side
14063089 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	b/w 4183+50 & 4181+50	To remove four (4) existing power poles and install three (3) new power poles with anchors and guy wires on the protected side and to install one (1) new power pole with anchor and guy wires on the flood side
14070394 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svs.	b/w 4097+50 & 4135+50	To remove eight (8) existing poles on the protected side and to install seven (7) new pole with anchors and guy wires on the flood side
14070798 (+11)	Marathon Pipe Line, LLC Thru Arcadis	3554+00	To install temporary piping along the St. James-Garyville (SJGV) 30-inch crude line
140716103 (+11)	Noranda Alumina	4263+00	To install two (2) sacrificial anode ground bed sites associated with an underground cathodic protection system
140716102 (+11)	Louisiana Sugar Refinery Thru Ardaman & Assoc.	b/w 4216 & 4220	To drill two (2) soil borings

<u>No.</u> 140804110 (+11)	<u>Company</u> AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	<u>Station</u> b/w 3270 & 3300	<u>Description</u> To place a fiber optic cable to 9140 Hwy 44	
140813111 (+11)	Mosaic – Uncle Sam Thru Jacobs	3520+00	To directionally drill and install a four (4) inch conduit	
140814112 (+11)	Quanta Pipeline Services, LLC Thru GeoEngineers, Inc.	3591+00	To drill five (5) soil borings and to perform three (3) cone penetrometer tests on the protected side, flood side and levee crown	
140815113	Zen Noh Grain Corporation Thru Lanier & Assoc.	3308+00	To dredge sand at the existing Zen Noh ship berth	
St. Michael's Church – to hold a 5K Walk/Run on the levee crown – Saturday, October 4, 2014				
Poche Plantation – to hold a Fun/5K Run on the levee crown – Saturday, October 25, 2014				
140919128 (+11)	Noranda Alumina LLC	4260+00	To remove and replace 101 feet of 18-inch diameter culvert	
141001130 (+11)	Motiva Convent Thru Stratum Engineering	3067+00	To drill twelve (12) soil borings	
141014131 (+11)	AT&T Thru Byers Engineering	3715+00	To bore a fiber optic cable to the Administrative Building at 5800 Hwy 44	
130819107 E	Extension until 8/19/15 Convent Marine Terminal	3479+00	To expand the existing terminal facility which includes: the installation of	

Convent Marine Terminal Thru CBI	3479+00	To expand the existing terminal facility which includes: the installation of a temporary haul road and equipment pad over the levee to LA Hwy 44;
(+15) Piles		transport of two (2) stacker reclaimer crane structures over the levee;
(+11) Batture work		removal of temporary haul road after the transport; expanding existing
(+11) Carrollton (+4) Donaldsonville		doc structure immediately upriver of the existing structure along the left
(+11) Construction of ramp, construction over leve	ee	descending bank of the Mississippi River

<u>No.</u> 141017133 (+11)	<u>Company</u> Entergy Louisiana, LLC	<u>Station</u> 4028+00	<u>Description</u> To install one (1) power pole at 3172 Metge Street
141020134 (+11)	Advanced Tel, LLC Thru Joseph D. Fail Engineering	b/w 3150 & 3175+80	To install an overhead power line and directionally drill two (2) 1.5 OD ducts adjacent to the levee
141023135 (+11)	Mosaic Fertilizer Thru Eustis	b/w 3490 & 3530	To drill five (5) soil borings
141023136 (+11)	Motiva Enterprises Thru Eustis	3090+00	To drill two (2) soil borings and to perform four (4) CPTs
141106140 (+11)	E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. Thru Mammoet USA South Thru Eustis	3137+00	To drill one (1) soil boring and two (2) CPTs on the flood side, to drill one (1) soil boring and one (1) CPT on the levee crown, and to drill one (1) CPT on the protected side
141106141 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svcs.	3709+00	To install three (3) power poles and remove two (2) power poles for service to 5787 and 5789 Hwy 44
141106142 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svcs.	3069+00 & 3076+00	To install two (2) power poles
141114144 (+11)	Entergy Thru Land Management Svcs.	4154+00	To install one (1) power pole & replace one (1) power pole at 2095 Jefferson Hwy landward and to install one (1) power pole on the batture
141124152 (+11)	Cypress Gas Thru MPH, Inc.	4257+00	To perform a 8 feet wide by 8 feet long by 4 feet deep excavation
141209155 (+11)	PLD Thru Eustis	4157+00	To drill three (3) soil borings and two (2) auger borings as part of the new administration and future emergency operations center buildings

<u>No.</u> 141209157	<u>Company</u> Motiva Thru Duplantis Design Grp	<u>Station</u> b/w 3065 & 3070	<u>Description</u> To construct a multipurpose building using 50 foot timber piles, excavate a retention pond, construct an asphalt parking lot, dig/clear drainage ditches, and install subsurface utilities at 10700 LA Hwy 44
(+11) Excava (+15) Piles	ations		
141210158 (+11)	Mosaic – Uncle Sam Thru Jacobs	3508+00	To excavate and drive piles to install a dust mitigation system
141215159 (+11)	Mosaic – Uncle Sam	3505+50	To pour a concrete slope pavement pad under the existing conveyor 1
141230161 (+11)	Zen-Noh Grain Thru Ardaman & Assoc.	b/w 3305 & 3310	To drill two (2) soil borings on the levee, six (6) soil borings on the flood side and fourteen (14) in the river